
 
 

Basketball Session Dates and Venues 

Please find listed below the dates, times and venue for our basketball coaching sessions for the 

remainder of the academic year.  

All sessions are during term time only, with the venue based on the availability of St George’s 

Academy. An alternative venue has been accessed for as many dates as possible – these dates are 

still subject to change. 

School Term 1 & 2 

Date Session 1 
(Aged 9 – 11) 

Session 2 
(Aged 12-14) 

Venue 

Friday 13 September 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 20 September 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 27 September 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 4 October 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 11 October 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 18 October 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 

Friday 1 November 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 

Friday 8 November 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 

Friday 15 November 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  Kesteven and Sleaford High School 

Friday 22 November 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  Kesteven and Sleaford High School 

Friday 29 November 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  Kesteven and Sleaford High School 

Friday 6 December No Session 

Friday 13 December 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 

 

School Term 3 & 4 

Date Session 1 
(Aged 9 – 11) 

Session 2 
(Aged 12-14) 

Venue 

Friday 10 January 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 17 January 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 24 January 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 31 January 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 7 February 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 14 February 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 7 March No Session 
Friday 14 March 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 21 March 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 
Friday 28 March 5:00 – 5:55pm 6:00 – 6:55pm  St George’s Academy 

Friday 4 April No Session 

 


